



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03190416 April 16, 2019 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3S64
District: District 3 **Counties:** GADSDEN **Fed Aid No:** E191119E
Contract Time: 45 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 4453671H201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 267

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ACME BARRICADES, L.C.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$45,000.00	100.00%
2	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$57,540.00	127.87%
3	GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$64,790.00	143.98%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190416 April 16, 2019
District: District 3
Contract Time: 45 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: SR 267

Call Order: 002
Counties: GADSDEN

Contract: E3S64
Fed Aid No: E191119E
Project(s): 4453671H201 (*)

This Permanent Repair Contract provides for response for damage incurred by Hurricane Michael on SR 267 over Ocklawaha Creek Bridge (Bridge No. 500022) in Gadsden County, located south of Quincy.

FHWA 1273 and Davis Bacon Wage Rates are applicable for this Contract

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 4453671H201		(1.000) LS	7,685.00000	7,685.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 4453671H201		(1.000) DA (LS)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0015 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 4453671H201		(0.010) AC (LS)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0020 0110 3 6 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE- CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER - FOR PUSH BUTTON/MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY		17.000 LF	250.00000	4,250.00	250.00000	4,250.00	500.00000	8,500.00
0025 0460 71 1 METAL TRAFFIC RAILING, THRIE BEAM RETROFIT		38.000 LF	200.00000	7,600.00	380.00000	14,440.00	185.00000	7,030.00
0030 0521 5 8 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE,RETROFIT-VERTICAL FACE		17.000 LF	450.00000	7,650.00	250.00000	4,250.00	1,000.00000	17,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190416 April 16, 2019

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3S64

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0536 1 11 GUARDRAIL, ROADWAY, MODIFIED THRIE BEAM		25.000 LF	100.00000	2,500.00	300.00000	7,500.00	60.00000	1,500.00
0040 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		63.000 LF	5.00000	315.00	200.00000	12,600.00	20.00000	1,260.00
0045 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$45,000.00		\$57,540.00		\$64,790.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$45,000.00		\$57,540.00		64,790.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190416 April 16, 2019 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3S64

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.